L07000028337

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000089941880

03/05/07--01058--025 **155.00

W07-11503

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Se Division of Co					
SUBJI	RCT:	DCM Group, LLC				
~~~		(Name of Limite	I Liability Co	ompany)		-
The en	iclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are s	abmitted for t	filing.		
		ondence concerning this matte		-		
		·····	omas C. DeC			
		(1)	Name of Person	n)		
	<u> </u>	(	Firm/Company	·)		
		11623	Greensleeve .	Ave.		···
			(Address)			
		Tampa, F	L 33626			07 <b>₹</b> R
		(City	State and Zip	Code)		R
For fu	ther information	concerning this matter, please	call·			Ġ
			<del>- u</del>			
Thon	nas C. DeCaprio		at ( 813	918-0094		•••
	(Name	of Person)	(Area	Code & Daytime 1	(elephone Number)	် တ
Enclo	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:				
<b>]</b> \$12:	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified (	O Filing Fee & Copy opy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of Stat Certified Copy (additional copy is en	tus &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Regis Divis Clifte 2661	t/Courier Addresstration Section sion of Corporation on Building Executive Cente hassee, FL 32301	ons r Circle	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is	<b>E</b>
DCM Group, LLC	· =
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company,"	ited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
11623 Greensleeve Avenue	11623 Greensleeve Avenue
Tampa, FL 33626	Tampa, FL 33626
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the Thomas C.  Name  1/623 GREENS	istered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the state of the stat

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Managing Me	mber	
MGRM	Thomas C. DeCaprio	
	11623 Greensleeve Avenue	
	Tampa, FL 33626	-
		O7 MAR
		- ' <b>,</b> 등
		ORA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 25 min
		_ <i> 7</i>
(Use attachment if necessa	ent l	
(Osc actachment it necessa	·y)	
LE V: Effective date, if oth	ner than the date of filing: (OPT)	IONAL)
ffective date is listed, the d days after the date of filin	ate must be specific and cannot be more than five busines	is days prior
days after the date of this	<del>5·</del> /	
DECKURED CICAL THE		
REQUIRED SIGNATUR	Æ:	
Signature	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
_	~	
(in accord	ance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution current constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

that the facts stated herein are true.)

By: Thomas C. DeCaprio

Typed or printed name of signee